1	PCR-117-1
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6 7	RESOLUTION OF THE CITT COUNCIL
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION RESCINDING THE REQUEST TO THE WARWICK EDUCATIONAL
14	COMMUNITY OUTREACH COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE AND REPORT ON
15	COMPLAINTS REGARDING SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES IN THE WARWICH
16	SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
17	
18	Resolved that,
19	WHITEDEAG A 1 14 C. 1 16 C.
20	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
21	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
22	WHEDEAS the City Council adopted DCD 54.16 Sub. A requesting the Werwig
2324	WHEREAS, the City Council adopted PCR-54-16 Sub A requesting the Warwic Educational Community Outreach Committee to investigate complaints about Special Education
24 25	services in the Warwick School Department; and
26	services in the warwick school Department, and
27	WHEREAS, circumstances have arisen for which the City Council desires to cancel an
28	rescind the request to said committee to conduct said investigation.
29	
30	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby rescinds PCR-54-16 Su
31	A and withdraws its request to the Warwick Educational Community Outreach Committee t
32	investigate complaints about Special Education services in the Warwick School Department.
33	
34	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the
35	Warwick Educational Community Outreach Committee.
36	
37	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
38	
39	aboutable by account to the contract of
40	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
41	
42	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL